
25555 Hesperian Blvd., Project Building, Hayward, CA 94545 

 

Chabot College 
Measure B Bond Program 

 
 

May 1, 2019 
 
Mr. Owen Letcher 
Chabot Las Positas Community College District 
7600 Dublin Blvd.  
Dublin, CA 94568 
Phone: (925) 485-5277  
Fax: (925) 485-5255      
 
Project:   Districtwide Exterior LED Lighting Project 
CLPCCD Project No.:   551066 
Contractor / CM: REGREEN, Inc. (120 Standard Street, El Segundo CA 90245) 
 CA State License No. 939440 

 
Dear Mr. Letcher: 
 
REGREEN, Inc. has completed the above referenced project. We hereby request that the Notice 
of Completion be presented at the May 21, 2019 Board Meeting and filed with the County of 
Alameda. Closing information is listed below: 
         
Contract Date:    September 11, 2018    
Punch List Complete:   April 26, 2019 
Contractual Substantial Completion: April 26, 2019   
Actual Substantial Completion:  April 26, 2019  
Original Contract Amount:  $94,322.13     
Change Orders:    ($5,636.40)     
Final Contract Amount:   $88,685.73    
 
Thank you. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Michael Stroud 

Project Manager, DBIA, LEED®AP  

Swinerton Management & Consulting 
Phone: (415) 517-5870 
 
c.c.:  Michael Garr, Victoria Lamica and Zahra Noorivaziri, CLPCCD 

Melanie Cabrera and Chad Clark, REGREEN, Inc.  
File 

 

    


